

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

Ţ

	<b>.</b>	 - 1,7	_		,	
	3 1 1	 - к	×	•	h	4

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

\*709053248 304-232-8540
KALKREUTH RODFING & SHEET META
PO DRAWER 6399

RECEIVED

WHEELING WV 26003

JAN 31 2008

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

341-6368

Kalkreuth Rooting & Sheet Wetal Inc.

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/27/								
BID OPENING DATE		02/28/	2008		BII	10 (	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	ROOF I	1	LS ATION		910-66 ACEMENT			\$138,610.00
		EPLACEME						
	CONTRA	IECESSA	PROVI RY TO	DE AL REPL	Lump Sum L LABOR, MATERI ACE THE ROOF ON ARMORY, PER TH	T+	HE HUNTINGTON	\$107,450.00
	MANDAT	ORY ON	-SITE	PRE-	BID: FEBRUARY 1 800 VIRGIN HUNTINGTON	IIA	AVENUE	
:	EXHIBI	Т 5						
	WITHIN IS REC	120 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	IS CONTRACT IS YS AFTER THE NO THERWISE SPECIF R WILL BE CONSI	TIC	CE TO PROCEED  O, THE FULLY	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ECTOR OF PURCHA ONTRACT IMMEDIA F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY O S OF THE BID AN	TEL OR R D	.Y UPON WRITTEN R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
	THE HI Rates	GHER O	F THE	U.S. HED F CODE	CTOR OR SUBCONT DEPARTMENT OF OR CABEL COUN 21-5A, ET, SEQ.	LAB TY,	OR MINIMUM WAG PURSUANT PREVAILING	E
SIGNATURE	AHIL	A. Ste	Tomas		/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C Ley TELEPHONE			02/27/00
TITLE T	1004	T/V FEI	James			4-23	1	02/27/08
TILE Executive	V.Ple		55-0	647319	)		AUURESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

SHIP

Ţ

DEFK8160

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

\*709053248 304-232-8540 KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META PO DRAWER 6399

WHEELING WV 26003

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

341-6368

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHII	<sup>3</sup> VIA	Б	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/27/				ti.			-		
BID OPENING DATE		02/28/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME (	1:30PM
LINE	QL	JANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNF	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	WAGE	RATES A	PPLY	TO TH	IS PROJE	СТ)	1		
	INTER REQUI OR IN	EST FOR RED BY ANY AM	PAYM State Erica	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXC CONTAIN TITUTE O	EPT FOR ED IN TH F ARCHIT	RBITRATI ANY INTE IS CONTR ECTS DOC DELETED	REST PACT CUMENTS	
	A CER	TIFICAT	E FRO	1 WOR	KERS' CO	MPENSATI	IRED TO ON IF SU A REQUI	CCESSFUL	•
	OF TH (XX) OF CO ISSUA THE B	IS CONT INSURAN MMERCIA NCE OF ID DOCU	RACT: CE: CE: CONTRA	SUCCE ERAL ACT. THE	SSFUL VE LIABILIT UNLESS	NDOR SHA Y INSURA OTHERWIS	LL FURNI NCE PRIO E SPECIF OF INSUR	SH PROOF R TO IED IN	
	FURNI AN AM	SH PROO OUNT EQ	OF E	UILD 100	ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL R AMOUNT	FUL VEND ISK INSU OF THE C	RANCE IN ONTRACT.	
	THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREV SOLVE STATE IN LI	ID PAYA TTED WI R SHALL IAL BONI MAY BE OCABLE I NT SURE OF WES EU OF A	SLE TO TH EAC ALSO PROVI ETTER TY COM VIRG PERFO	THE H BI FURN 100% DED OF OF INIA	STATE OF AS A BELL OF THE AS A BELL OF THE AS A BELL OF THE AUTHORIS AS A BELL OF THE AUTHORIS AS A BELL OF AND LA	F WEST VID BOND. RFORMANC AMOUNT OF A OR BOND ZED TO D TER OF C ABOR & M	TOTAL AM IRGINIA, THE SU E BOND A F THE CO CERTIFI FURNISHE O BUSINE REDIT SU ATERIAL O,000.	SHALL B CCESSFUL ND LABOR NTRACT. ED CHECK D BY A SS IN TH BMITTED BOND WIL	E
	OR BUS	SINESS	HECKS	ARE	NOT ACCI	ECPTABLE	IN LIEU	OF THE	
SIGNATURE				SEC FILY	LINGU GIVE: EUD	TELEPHONE	WELLING	DATE	
TILE		lFEII	vi			1	1		



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEFK8160

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

3.0

S H I P DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

341-6368

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*709053248 304-232-8540 KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META PO DRAWER 6399

FEIN

WHEELING WV 26003

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALI	<b>.</b>		SHIP VIA			0.В		FREIGHT TERMS
01/27/	2008								***************************************		
BID OPENING DATE:		02/28/	2008				BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	M NUMBER		นหเ	TPRICE		TAUOMA
	5% BID BOND.	BOND,	PERF	ORMAN	CE BON	D, OR	LABO	R AND MA	ATERIAL	-	
	COVERI		ROOF	ING S				MAINTEN REQUIREN			
	REV. 1	1/00	- September - Company				nor announce				
	EXHIBI									***************************************	
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM,	GLA	SS & S	TEEL I	N PU	BLIC WOF	RKS		
-	SEQ.,   ALTERA	EVERY (	CONTRA REPAIR	CT F	OR CON PROVEM	STRUCT ENT OR	ION, MAI	5-19-1 E RECONST NTENANCE HAN \$50,	RUCTIO		
The state of the s	IN THE MORE TI STEEL	CASE ( HAN \$5( ARE RE(	OF STE 0,000 QUIRED	EL OF OR WI	NLY, W HERE M E STATI	HERE T ORE TH E WILL	HE C	OST OF S 0,000 PC EPT ONLY	STEEL II DUNDS OI 'ALUMII	S F Num	
	IN ADD: FOR USI	ITION, E AT T	ITEMS IE SIT	OF P	1ACHINI PUBLI	ERY OR C WORK	EQU S SH	HE UNITE IPMENT F ALL BE M ESS THE	URCHASI	ED	
ļ	THE PRO	DDUCT	S LES	S TH	N \$50	,000 0	R LES	SS THAN (S PROJE	10,000		
ļ	ACCEPTE	ED ONLY	/ IF T	HE C	ST OF	DOMES	TIC F	PRODUCTS PRODUCTS ASONABLE	IS FO	UND	-
ļ. 1	20% OR Produci	MORE   TS. IF	IIGHER THE	THAN DOMES	THE I	BID PR LUMINU	ICE F	OR FORE	IGN MAI STEEL	DE	veneral services and services are services and services and services and services are services a
			AREA	", AS		NED BY	THE	A "SUBS			
GNATURE		<u> </u>		- Nor and Aus. 19. Albert V. S	er we wide t	TELEPI		wystoryc	D,	ATE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-232-8540

#### **Request for** Quotation

**DEFK8160** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

T

KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META PO DRAWER 6399

WHEELING WV 26003

**\*709053248** 

NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

DATE PRIN		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/27		28/2008	RID	OPENING TIME 0:	l:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT			
FUAC	QUANTITY	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			OREIGN PRODUCTS		
	7	7	CTS ARE 30% OR M	ORE HIGHER IN	
	PRICE THAN	N THE FOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.		
	TE DOTOD	TO THE			
			OF A CONTRACT U		
	1		NG OFFICER OF THE		
			EL THAT IS REASO		
			MESTIC PRODUCTS,		
			WRITING, A REEV		
			T BID FOR SUCH D		
			ATE IN THEIR BID		
			INUM, GLASS OR S		
				•	
	REV. 3/88	<b>→</b>			
	EXHIBIT 9				
	NOTICE FOR	TOCHANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (	T CONCEDUCTION	
	PROJECT AD		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	JF CUNSTRUCTION	
	I KOJECI AL	DUENDA			
	THE ARCHIT	TECT/ENGINEER	AND/OR AGENCY S	IALL BE REQUIRED	
			ING SCHEDULE IN		
			DDENDA FOR STATE		
	(1) THE A	ARCHITECT/ENG	INEER SHALL PREP	ARE THE ADDENDUM	
			IES THAT HAVE PR		
	ł .	h I	THE PROJECT. T		
			ARDED TO THE BUYE		•
			THE ARCHITECT/ENG		
			ENDUM TO THE STATE	TE AGENCY FOR	
	MHICH JHE	CONTRACT IS	1220FD.		
	(2) THE B	NIVED SUALL S	END THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL	
		1 1	, IF NECESSARY, E		
		, ARTIES AND	, II HEULSSMAI, E	TATEMO THE DID	
NATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
NATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
Ē		FEIN		<u> </u>	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

**DEFK8160** 

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

**\*709053248** 304-232-8540 KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META PO DRAWER 6399

WHEELING WV 26003

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TEF	MS OF SAL	Æ	SHII	VIA:	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/27/									
BID OPENING DATE:		02/28/	2008			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	<b>∤TITY</b>	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	OPENIN BUYER OPENIN (3) A BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT SOLE P DATE.  REV. 1 EXHIBI ADDENDO	G DATE WITHIN G DATE LL ADD S AND ON. APPLY ALSO A ION MA URPOSE  1/96  T 10  UM ACK BY ACK JM(S) POSAL, JM NOS	. AN FOUR  ENDA SUB THE TO PPLY OF C	Y ADD TEEN SHOUL MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A HANGI DGEME AVE M S AND	ENDUM SH (14) DAY  D BE FOR D TO T RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDU N ADDEND NG A BID  NT ECEIPT O ADE THE /OR SPEC	OULD BE S PRIOR  MALLY AC HE STAT AND RE BIDDIN M DOCUME UM THAT OPENING	RECEIVED BY TH TO THE BID  KNOWLEDGED BY E PURCHASING GULATIONS G DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR TIME AND/OR  LLOWING CHECKER Y REVISIONS TO	THE	
·				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	). ID/	ATE	
TITLE		}FEI	N	<del></del>		1			
		[FEI	17				ADDRESS CHAN	GES 1	O BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

S H P

Ţ

DEFK8160

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

\*709053248 304-232-8540 KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META PO DRAWER 6399

WHEELING WV 26003

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

341-6368

DATE PRIN	ΓΕΌ	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	3	SHIP VIA		F	0.В.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/27/	2008									-	es.vii.
BID OPENING DATE:	4	02/28/	2008	4		F	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	VI NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
							1000100100				
	T UNDE	RSTAND	ТНАТ	FATI	HPF TO	CONETE	м т	HE RECE	TOT NE	TUE	
								OF THE		INE	
			_					• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	22201		
								Y VERBAL			
								ADE DUR			
								REPRESE		S	
1		1			L IS NO				–		
	CDECTE	TCVJIU	7220E	אל אינע פו אז ח	EDICIA:	ADDEN	אחטו אחטו	D TO THE IS BINI	<u>-</u> ) t n c		
	31 2021			<u></u>		_ ADDEN	LOUN	12 BIME	JING.		
			1/	Mad		·-					
	/ .	-///	4		•••••	2	.sı	GNATURE		İ	
	1/211	Jan D		1 0	M.	- 7 T					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>š</b> ėdrii kr	orrid	.and.s	neet.Met	ar, inc.	·.co	MPANY			
		Febr	jary 2	7. 200	8		DA	TE			
	• • • • • •		• • • • •		• • • • • •		.DA	1 5		j	
	REV. 1	1/96									
				1							
ļ											
ļ		j	CO	NTRAC	TORS LI	CENSE	}				
<u>}</u>	MECT V	TECTAT	A CTA	TE CO	ne 911	1_2 05	OUT	RES THAT	* 411		
								G WORK I			
								INIA CON			
								THE CONT			
f	LICENS							RS LICEN			-
								IVISION			
							19,	CHARLES	TON, W	٧	
Î	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-	7890.	***************************************				
	JECT V	TOCTAL	N CTA	re co	ne 21 1	1 11 0	FOU	IRES ANY	,		_
	PROSPEI	TERINIE I	RIDDE	TO	1861 IIDE NE 51-1	THE C	CNT	IRES ANY RACTORS	•		-
		NUMBE				. IIIL C		KACTORS			
					<del></del>		1				
	BIDDER	70 CD	16 LE/TE	<b></b>			}			-	
/_1	A/	/ //	//	SEE DEV	ERSE SIDE F	TEDAKO AK	וח כיטאי	DITIONS		<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE	MXI		//	- NEW FIET	\ \	TELEPHO		DINONS	0	ATE	
TITLE	// <b>/</b> /	FEI	NI NI								
····/	/ (	Jan Jan	176					ADD	RESS CHAP	IGES 1	O BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

S H P

Ö

DEFK8160

(6)	PΑ	GE	000

.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

\*709053248 . 304-232-8540 KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META PO DRAWER 6399

WHEELING WV 26003

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

341-6368

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED	TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
01/27/20 BID OPENING DATE:		2006			0050700 7707	
LINE	02/28/ QUANTITY	UOP CAT			OPENING TIME	01:30PM
- EINE	CUANTIT	NO.	ITEM NU	MBEH	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NTRACTORS			oofing.and 7.000246	Şheet Metal, In	2
Lu	NTRACTORS	LICENSE NO		.000270	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	* * *
co		R CONTRACT	ORS LICEN		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE	OF
	·	AF	PLICABLE	LAW		
AN TH DI	D REGULATI	ONS, AND T FOR QUOTA	HE INFORM TION" ISS	IATION PE	THE PURCHASING	
AN OR DE:	Y OTHER SO ALTERS TH	URCE, VERB E INFORMAT	AL OR WRI ION PROVI	TTEN, WIDED FROM	ION MANUALS, ON HICH CONTRADIC THE SOURCES AND OF NO	TS
FOI CAI	R BANKRUPT	CY PROTECT	ION, THIS	CONTRAC	ONTRACTOR FILE: CT IS AUTOMATI WITHOUT FURTH	-
RE	V. 1/2005					
		NO	TICE			
A s	SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED	то:		
	DEPARTM	ENT OF ADM	INISTRATI	ON		
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONF		ATE
TITLE	JFE)	N				



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

S H I P

T

DEFK8160

PAGE
8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

\*709053248 304-232-8540 KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META PO DRAWER 6399

WHEELING WV 26003

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

DATE PRINTE	D	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP V	(A	F.(	J.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/27/2	2008								
BID OPENING DATE:	0	2/28/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
EINE	QUANT	ПТУ	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUA	1BER	или	PRICE	AMOUNT
	BU 20		G 15 Shing	TON S	ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	ST			
					THIS INF D MAY NOT				
s	EALED	BID							
В	UYER:				JOHN ABB	DTT			
R	EQ. NO	.:			DEFK8160				_
В	ID OPE	NING	DATE:		2/28/200	8			-
В	ID OPE	NING	TIME:		1:30 PM-				
					UMBER IN O		IS NECE	SSARY	
}					<u>304-232-85</u>	52			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LEASE ONCERN			UOTE:	AME OF PE	-			
					<u>Chad McLei</u>	<u>sn</u>			
, , ,									
				SEE BEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	DARS AND COM	DITIONS		
BIGNATURE				The second of the W		ELEPHONE	erations.	DATE	
TITLE		FEI	N				ADDI	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEFK8160

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

\*709053248 304-232-8540 KALKREUTH ROOFING & SHEET META PO DRAWER 6399 WHEELING WV 26003

8 H P TO

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 800 VIRGINIA AVE., W.

HUNTINGTON, WV 25704

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E.	SHIP	VIA	F.O	.в.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/27/ BID OPENING DATE:									
Processor (1997)		02/28/		CAT		BID	OPENING		1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NE	IMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEFK8	160 ****	** TOTAL	\$138,610.00
		T Table 1			Alternate	#1	Lump Sum	Total	\$ 107,450.00
						,			
			of the throughy declared.	- Anne			·		
		·		A STATE OF THE STA					
				THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	-				
						and the second s			
						A Company of the Comp			
						on many the state of the state			
		7/1							
	d//	XIL		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T				l
SIGNATURE	Mt 1	B		J. Hu	rley	TELEPHONE 304-	232-8540	DATE	02/27/08
Executive	V.P.	FEI	55	-06473	19	•		ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		NDING T				ADDRESS I	N SPACE AB	OVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.

#### DEFK8160 - ADDENDUM #1

- Payment Schedule:
   Payment #1, shall be 50% upon verification that all materials are on job site, payment #2 shall be
   40% at completion of work and payment #3 shall be 10% upon receipt of manufacturer's warranty and
   complete acceptance.
- 2. Include replacing up to 100 lineal feet of nailers in the base bid and quote price per lineal foot for any additional nailers requiring replacement. Additional \$ 5.00 L.F.
- 3. Replace all downspouts and Conductor Heads.
- 4. Conductor Heads, Downspouts and Edge Metal are to be 24 Ga. Kynar (Dark Bronze) with a 20 Year Finish Warranty.
- 5. All copper removed during tear off will remain on site.
- 6. Bid Alternate #1 use existing insulation and add 1" layer of Poly Iso. Quote cost per square foot to replace damaged insulation as needed.

\$	1.30	S.F.
Ψ.		

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

**CONFIDENTIALITY:** The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal,	Inc.	
Authorized Signature:	Date: _	February 27, 2008
Durchasing Affidavit (Dovinski 06/15/07)		

AgencyBarbour	National	Guard	Armor
REO PO#DEFKS			

#### BID BOND

	KNO	W ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we,	he undersigned,	Kalkreuth Ro	ofing & Sheet Metal, Inc.	
	_ of	Wheeling .	, West Virg	inia	, as Principal, ar	nd United States Surety	_
Compan	Y_of_	Timonium	Maryland	_, a corporation	organized and exist	ting under the laws of the State of	<del></del>
Mary.	land	with its principal	office in the City of Timor	ium	. as Surety, are	held and firmly bound unto the State	
of West	Virgin	ia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Perc	ent of Bid	<b>(\$</b> 5%	) for the payment of which	£
						tors, successors and assigns.	
	The	Condition of the above	obligation is such that wh	ereas the Princi	pal has submitted to	the Purchasing Section of the	
Departm	nent o	f Administration a cert	ain bid or proposal, attach	ed hereto and m	ade a part hereof, to	o enter into a contract in writing for	
Barbo	our N	Mational Guard A	rmory, DEFK8160				<u>.</u>
	-						
						·	_
	NOV	THEREFORE,					
		If said bid shall be reje	ected, or			•	
	(d)	If said bid shall be acc	epted and the Principal sh			ce with the bid or proposal attached	
hereto a	nd sh	all furnish any other b	onds and insurance requir	ed by the bid or	proposal, and shall	in all other respects perform the	11
agreeme force an	ent cre d effe	sated by the acceptan ct. It is expressiv and	ce of said bid, then this ob erstood and agreed that th	igation snall be a liability of the	nuii and void, other Surety for any and a	wise this obligation shall remain in ful all claims hereunder shall, in no even	u t.
			igation as herein stated.				
						aid Surety and its bond shall be in no	)
		or anected by any ext of any such extension.		nich the Obligee	may accept such t	old, and said Surety does hereby	
		<b>,</b>				·	
	IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have	hereunto set the	eir hands and seals,	and such of them as are corporation	is
have ca	used t	their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto and	hese presents t	o be signed by their	proper officers, this	
28	_day o	of February	, <b>20</b> 8				
Principa	l Com	orate Seal			Kalkreuth Ro	ofing & Sheet Metal, Inc.	
						(Name of Pripcipal)	
				(			
						(Mast be President of James J.	Hurle
						Vice President)	
					Executive	Vice President	
					****	(Title)	
Cromador. C	٠	nda Cinal			United State	s Surety Company	
Surety C	'OI İYOI	ate Seal			omicoa beace	(Name of Surety)	<del></del>
					<u>.</u>		
				·	4011	$\alpha \alpha (\lambda \lambda \lambda \lambda) \alpha \alpha$	
			<i>3</i> °		$\Delta M$	W JUWAL	
			**			Attomey-in-Fact	
(Mathicipa	ANT.	_ Surety evecuting h	onde must he licenced i	n Wast Virsinis	to transpot extrofs	Laura Scholze	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

### UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY

# Power of Attorney Number 67248

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Surety Company (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, does hereby constitute and appoint: Thomas A. Whipple, Diane S. Armstrong, Douglas J. Dixon, Laura Scholze

of the City of Timonium. State of Maryland, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof of the Company in its business of providing suretyship; guaranteeing the performance of contracts; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law, subject to the following limitations:

No single bond shall obligate the Company in excess of the sum of Five Million Dollars (\$5,000,000).

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of United States Surety Company on the 29th day of July, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 16th day of July, 2007.

STATE OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY

SS:

Richard E. Klein, President

On this 16th day of July, A. D. 2007, before me personally came Richard E. Klein, President of the United States Surety Company, and Carol T. Nevin Messengated Secretary of said Company, with both of whom I am personally acquainted, who being by me severally duly swom, said, that they, the said Richard E. Klein and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in an action of the United States Surety Company and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Carol T. Nevin were r

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires the 15th day in May, 2010.

RESOLVED, that in connection with the surety insurance business of the Company, all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other instruments relating to said business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in accordance with these resolutions ("Powers of Attorney"). All Powers of Attorney for and on behalf of the Company shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chair, the President, a Vice President jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be also be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Attorney(s)-in-Fact, for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. Subject to any limitations set forth therein and unless such Power of Attorney is subsequently revoked, any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is validly attached.

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have the power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them and unless subsequently revoked, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company and to attach the seal of the Company to any and all bonds and undertakings, and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such instrument executed by such Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the Company's Chair, the President, a Vice President, and sealed and attested to by the Corporate Secretary or an Assistant Secretary.

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true excerpt from the Resolution of the said Company as adopted by its Board of Directors on the 29th day of July, 1996, and that this Resolution is in full force and effect.

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is in full force and affect and has not been revoked.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of United States Surety Company on this 28 day of February 2008

Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary

